

Free NHS Staff Parking

Reference Number: F4780
Date of Response: 30/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1) Do you provide free parking for NHS staff and/or patients?
The Trust currently provide free parking to NHS staff and for Blue Badge Holders.

- 2) If not, how much do you charge staff to park?
Nil.

- 3) How long does it take for staff to be issued a permit when joining your trust?
Staff can apply for a Travel Pass on the day they join the Trust and we advise it can take up to 7 days for clearance.